
S2 Saalfeld-Bad Blankenburg-Rudolstadt
Montag bis Freitag

Fahrtnr. 9 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.1 4.45 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45
Saalfeld Auf dem Graben 4.48 5.48 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48
Saalfeld Promenadenweg 4.50 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 4.52 5.52 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52
Saalfeld Weststr. 4.53 5.53 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 4.54 5.54 6.24 6.54 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 13.24 13.54
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 4.55 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55
Saalfeld Beulwitzer Str. 4.57 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57
Crösten Abzweig 4.59 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59
Beulwitz Gewerbegebiet 5.01 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01
Aue am Berg Abzweig 5.03 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03
Unterwirbach 5.06 6.06 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06
Unterwirbach Seehügel 5.07 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07
Bad Blankenburg Siedlung/Kaufhalle 5.10 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10
Bad Blankenburg Bahnhof 4.04 5.13 6.13 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.43 14.13
Bad Blankenburg Transportgummi 4.06 5.15 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15
Schwarza Dreiklang/Milchhof 4.09 5.18 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18
Schwarza Traube 4.11 5.20 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20
Schwarza Fröbelstraße 4.12 5.21 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21
Schwarza-Nord 4.14 5.23 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53 14.23
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 2 4.15 5.24 6.24 6.54 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 13.24 13.54 14.24
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 1 4.16 5.25 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25
Rudolstadt Gustav-Freytag-Str. 4.24 5.33 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33
Rudolstadt SAALEMAXX 4.25 5.34 6.34 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34
Rudolstadt Hugo-Trinckler-Str. 4.26 5.35 6.35 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35
Rudolstadt Ankerwerk 4.27 5.36 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36
Rudolstadt Rudolspark 4.28 5.37 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37
Rudolstadt Ärztehaus 4.29 5.38 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38
Rudolstadt Bayreuther Platz 4.30 5.39 6.39 7.09 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39
Rudolstadt Landratsamt 4.31 5.40 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40
Rudolstadt Bahnhof 4.33 5.42 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42
Rudolstadt Gartenstraße 4.35 5.44 6.44 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44
Rudolstadt EVR 4.36 5.45 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45
Rudolstadt KomBus 4.37 5.46 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46

gültig während des Rudolstadtfestivals vom 05.07. bis 07.07.2024



Montag bis Freitag
Fahrtnr. 9 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Rudolstadt Raiffeisenstraße 4.38 5.47 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.47
Rudolstadt Ost 4.39 5.48 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48



S2 Saalfeld-Bad Blankenburg-Rudolstadt
Montag bis Freitag

Fahrtnr. 48 50 52 54 56 58 60 62 64 66 68 70 72 75 78 81
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.1 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 20.15 21.15 22.15 23.15
Saalfeld Auf dem Graben 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.18 21.18 22.18 23.18
Saalfeld Promenadenweg 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 21.20 22.20 23.20
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 14.22 14.52 15.22 15.52 16.22 16.52 17.22 17.52 18.22 18.52 19.22 19.52 20.22 21.22 22.22 23.22
Saalfeld Weststr. 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 21.23 22.23 23.23
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 14.24 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 21.24 22.24 23.24
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 21.25 22.25 23.25
Saalfeld Beulwitzer Str. 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57 20.27 21.27 22.27 23.27
Crösten Abzweig 14.29 14.59 15.29 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.29 21.29 22.29 23.29
Beulwitz Gewerbegebiet 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.31 22.31 23.31
Aue am Berg Abzweig 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.33 22.33 23.33
Unterwirbach 14.36 15.06 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.06 20.36 21.36 22.36 23.36
Unterwirbach Seehügel 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 20.37 21.37 22.37 23.37
Bad Blankenburg Siedlung/Kaufhalle 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.40 22.40 23.40
Bad Blankenburg Bahnhof 14.43 15.13 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.43 22.43 23.43
Bad Blankenburg Transportgummi 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.45 22.45 23.45
Schwarza Dreiklang/Milchhof 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.18 20.48 21.48 22.48 23.48
Schwarza Traube 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 20.50 21.50 22.50 23.50
Schwarza Fröbelstraße 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.51 20.21 20.51 21.51 22.51 23.51
Schwarza-Nord 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.53 22.53 23.53
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 2 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 20.54 21.54 22.54 23.54
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 1 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 20.55 21.55 22.55 23.55
Rudolstadt Gustav-Freytag-Str. 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.03 22.03 23.03 0.03
Rudolstadt SAALEMAXX 15.04 15.34 16.04 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.04 22.04 23.04 0.04
Rudolstadt Hugo-Trinckler-Str. 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.05 19.35 20.05 20.35 21.05 22.05 23.05 0.05
Rudolstadt Ankerwerk 15.06 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.06 20.36 21.06 22.06 23.06 0.06
Rudolstadt Rudolspark 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 20.37 21.07 22.07 23.07 0.07
Rudolstadt Ärztehaus 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.38 19.08 19.38 20.08 20.38 21.08 22.08 23.08 0.08
Rudolstadt Bayreuther Platz 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.39 19.09 19.39 20.09 20.39 21.09 22.09 23.09 0.09
Rudolstadt Landratsamt 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.10 22.10 23.10 0.10
Rudolstadt Bahnhof 15.12 15.42 16.12 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.12 19.42 20.12 20.42 21.12 22.12 23.12 0.12
Rudolstadt Gartenstraße 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44 19.14 19.44 20.14 20.44 21.14 22.14 23.14 0.14
Rudolstadt EVR 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.15 22.15 23.15 0.15
Rudolstadt KomBus 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.46 21.16 22.16 23.16 0.16

gültig während des Rudolstadtfestivals vom 05.07. bis 07.07.2024



Montag bis Freitag
Fahrtnr. 48 50 52 54 56 58 60 62 64 66 68 70 72 75 78 81
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Rudolstadt Raiffeisenstraße 15.17 15.47 16.17 16.47 17.17 17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.47 20.17 20.47 21.17 22.17 23.17 0.17
Rudolstadt Ost 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.18 20.48 21.18 22.18 23.18 0.18



S2 Saalfeld-Bad Blankenburg-Rudolstadt
Samstag

Fahrtnr. 600 602 604 606 608 610 612 614 616 618 620 622 624 626 628 630 632 634 636
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.1 0.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 6.15 7.15 8.15 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45
Saalfeld Auf dem Graben 0.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 4.18 5.18 6.18 7.18 8.18 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48
Saalfeld Promenadenweg 0.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.20 6.20 7.20 8.20 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 0.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.22 5.22 6.22 7.22 8.22 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52
Saalfeld Weststr. 0.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23 5.23 6.23 7.23 8.23 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 0.24 1.24 2.24 3.24 4.24 5.24 6.24 7.24 8.24 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 13.24 13.54
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 0.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 7.25 8.25 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55
Saalfeld Beulwitzer Str. 0.27 1.27 2.27 3.27 4.27 5.27 6.27 7.27 8.27 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57
Crösten Abzweig 0.29 1.29 2.29 3.29 4.29 5.29 6.29 7.29 8.29 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59
Beulwitz Gewerbegebiet 0.31 1.31 2.31 3.31 4.31 5.31 6.31 7.31 8.31 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01
Aue am Berg Abzweig 0.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.33 5.33 6.33 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03
Unterwirbach 0.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36 5.36 6.36 7.36 8.36 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06
Unterwirbach Seehügel 0.37 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.37 5.37 6.37 7.37 8.37 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07
Bad Blankenburg Siedlung/Kaufhalle 0.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 5.40 6.40 7.40 8.40 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10
Bad Blankenburg Bahnhof 0.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.43 6.43 7.43 8.43 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.43 14.13
Bad Blankenburg Transportgummi 0.45 1.45 2.45 3.45 4.45 5.45 6.45 7.45 8.45 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15
Schwarza Dreiklang/Milchhof 0.48 1.48 2.48 3.48 4.48 5.48 6.48 7.48 8.48 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18
Schwarza Traube 0.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50 5.50 6.50 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20
Schwarza Fröbelstraße 0.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 5.51 6.51 7.51 8.51 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21
Schwarza-Nord 0.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53 5.53 6.53 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53 14.23
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 2 0.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 5.54 6.54 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 13.24 13.54 14.24
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 1 0.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 5.55 6.55 7.55 8.55 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25
Rudolstadt Gustav-Freytag-Str. 1.03 2.03 3.03 4.03 5.03 6.03 7.03 8.03 9.03 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33
Rudolstadt SAALEMAXX 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.04 7.04 8.04 9.04 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34
Rudolstadt Hugo-Trinckler-Str. 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 6.05 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35
Rudolstadt Ankerwerk 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.06 7.06 8.06 9.06 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36
Rudolstadt Rudolspark 1.07 2.07 3.07 4.07 5.07 6.07 7.07 8.07 9.07 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37
Rudolstadt Ärztehaus 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08 7.08 8.08 9.08 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38
Rudolstadt Bayreuther Platz 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09 6.09 7.09 8.09 9.09 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39
Rudolstadt Landratsamt 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10 6.10 7.10 8.10 9.10 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40
Rudolstadt Bahnhof 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.12 5.12 6.12 7.12 8.12 9.12 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42
Rudolstadt Gartenstraße 1.14 2.14 3.14 4.14 5.14 6.14 7.14 8.14 9.14 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44
Rudolstadt EVR 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 6.15 7.15 8.15 9.15 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45
Rudolstadt KomBus 1.16 2.16 e  3.16 e  4.16 e  5.16 e  6.16 e  7.16 e  8.16 9.16 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46

gültig während des Rudolstadtfestivals vom 05.07. bis 07.07.2024



Samstag
Fahrtnr. 600 602 604 606 608 610 612 614 616 618 620 622 624 626 628 630 632 634 636
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Rudolstadt Raiffeisenstraße 1.17 2.17 e  3.17 e  4.17 e  5.17 e  6.17 e  7.17 e  8.17 9.17 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.47
Rudolstadt Ost 1.18 2.18 e  3.18 e  4.18 e  5.18 e  6.18 e  7.18 e  8.18 9.18 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48

e nur zum Aussteigen



S2 Saalfeld-Bad Blankenburg-Rudolstadt
Samstag Sonn- und Feiertag

Fahrtnr. 638 640 642 644 646 648 650 652 654 656 658 660 662 664 666 668 741 742 743
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.1 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 20.15 21.15 22.15 23.15 0.15 1.15 2.15
Saalfeld Auf dem Graben 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.18 21.18 22.18 23.18 0.18 1.18 2.18
Saalfeld Promenadenweg 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 21.20 22.20 23.20 0.20 1.20 2.20
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 14.22 14.52 15.22 15.52 16.22 16.52 17.22 17.52 18.22 18.52 19.22 19.52 20.22 21.22 22.22 23.22 0.22 1.22 2.22
Saalfeld Weststr. 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 21.23 22.23 23.23 0.23 1.23 2.23
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 14.24 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 21.24 22.24 23.24 0.24 1.24 2.24
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 21.25 22.25 23.25 0.25 1.25 2.25
Saalfeld Beulwitzer Str. 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57 20.27 21.27 22.27 23.27 0.27 1.27 2.27
Crösten Abzweig 14.29 14.59 15.29 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.29 21.29 22.29 23.29 0.29 1.29 2.29
Beulwitz Gewerbegebiet 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.31 22.31 23.31 0.31 1.31 2.31
Aue am Berg Abzweig 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.33 22.33 23.33 0.33 1.33 2.33
Unterwirbach 14.36 15.06 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.06 20.36 21.36 22.36 23.36 0.36 1.36 2.36
Unterwirbach Seehügel 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 20.37 21.37 22.37 23.37 0.37 1.37 2.37
Bad Blankenburg Siedlung/Kaufhalle 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.40 22.40 23.40 0.40 1.40 2.40
Bad Blankenburg Bahnhof 14.43 15.13 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.43 22.43 23.43 0.43 1.43 2.43
Bad Blankenburg Transportgummi 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.45 22.45 23.45 0.45 1.45 2.45
Schwarza Dreiklang/Milchhof 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.18 20.48 21.48 22.48 23.48 0.48 1.48 2.48
Schwarza Traube 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 20.50 21.50 22.50 23.50 0.50 1.50 2.50
Schwarza Fröbelstraße 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.51 20.21 20.51 21.51 22.51 23.51 0.51 1.51 2.51
Schwarza-Nord 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.53 22.53 23.53 0.53 1.53 2.53
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 2 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 20.54 21.54 22.54 23.54 0.54 1.54 2.54
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 1 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 20.55 21.55 22.55 23.55 0.55 1.55 2.55
Rudolstadt Gustav-Freytag-Str. 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.03 22.03 23.03 0.03 1.03 2.03 3.03
Rudolstadt SAALEMAXX 15.04 15.34 16.04 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.04 22.04 23.04 0.04 1.04 2.04 3.04
Rudolstadt Hugo-Trinckler-Str. 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.05 19.35 20.05 20.35 21.05 22.05 23.05 0.05 1.05 2.05 3.05
Rudolstadt Ankerwerk 15.06 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.06 20.36 21.06 22.06 23.06 0.06 1.06 2.06 3.06
Rudolstadt Rudolspark 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 20.37 21.07 22.07 23.07 0.07 1.07 2.07 3.07
Rudolstadt Ärztehaus 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.38 19.08 19.38 20.08 20.38 21.08 22.08 23.08 0.08 1.08 2.08 3.08
Rudolstadt Bayreuther Platz 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.39 19.09 19.39 20.09 20.39 21.09 22.09 23.09 0.09 1.09 2.09 3.09
Rudolstadt Landratsamt 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.10 22.10 23.10 0.10 1.10 2.10 3.10
Rudolstadt Bahnhof 15.12 15.42 16.12 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.12 19.42 e  20.12 20.42 e  21.12 22.12 23.12 0.12 1.12 2.12 3.12
Rudolstadt Gartenstraße 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44 19.14 19.44 e  20.14 20.44 e  21.14 22.14 23.14 0.14 1.14 2.14 3.14
Rudolstadt EVR 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 e  20.15 20.45 e  21.15 22.15 23.15 0.15 1.15 2.15 3.15
Rudolstadt KomBus 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46 e  20.16 20.46 e  21.16 e  22.16 e  23.16 e  0.16 1.16 2.16 e  3.16

gültig während des Rudolstadtfestivals vom 05.07. bis 07.07.2024



Samstag Sonn- und Feiertag
Fahrtnr. 638 640 642 644 646 648 650 652 654 656 658 660 662 664 666 668 741 742 743
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7
Rudolstadt Raiffeisenstraße 15.17 15.47 16.17 16.47 17.17 17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.47 e  20.17 20.47 e  21.17 e  22.17 e  23.17 e  0.17 1.17 2.17 e  3.17
Rudolstadt Ost 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 e  20.18 20.48 e  21.18 e  22.18 e  23.18 e  0.18 1.18 2.18 e  3.18

e nur zum Aussteigen



S2 Saalfeld-Bad Blankenburg-Rudolstadt
Sonn- und Feiertag

Fahrtnr. 744 745 746 747 748 749 750 751 752 753 754 755 756 757 758 759 760 761 762
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.1 3.15 4.15 5.15 6.15 7.15 8.15 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.15
Saalfeld Auf dem Graben 3.18 4.18 5.18 6.18 7.18 8.18 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18
Saalfeld Promenadenweg 3.20 4.20 5.20 6.20 7.20 8.20 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 3.22 4.22 5.22 6.22 7.22 8.22 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52 14.22 14.52 15.22
Saalfeld Weststr. 3.23 4.23 5.23 6.23 7.23 8.23 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 3.24 4.24 5.24 6.24 7.24 8.24 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 13.24 13.54 14.24 14.54 15.24
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 7.25 8.25 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25
Saalfeld Beulwitzer Str. 3.27 4.27 5.27 6.27 7.27 8.27 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27
Crösten Abzweig 3.29 4.29 5.29 6.29 7.29 8.29 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.29
Beulwitz Gewerbegebiet 3.31 4.31 5.31 6.31 7.31 8.31 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31
Aue am Berg Abzweig 3.33 4.33 5.33 6.33 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.33
Unterwirbach 3.36 4.36 5.36 6.36 7.36 8.36 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.06 15.36
Unterwirbach Seehügel 3.37 4.37 5.37 6.37 7.37 8.37 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37
Bad Blankenburg Siedlung/Kaufhalle 3.40 4.40 5.40 6.40 7.40 8.40 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40
Bad Blankenburg Bahnhof 3.43 4.43 5.43 6.43 7.43 8.43 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.43 14.13 14.43 15.13 15.43
Bad Blankenburg Transportgummi 3.45 4.45 5.45 6.45 7.45 8.45 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.45
Schwarza Dreiklang/Milchhof 3.48 4.48 5.48 6.48 7.48 8.48 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48
Schwarza Traube 3.50 4.50 5.50 6.50 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50
Schwarza Fröbelstraße 3.51 4.51 5.51 6.51 7.51 8.51 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.51 15.21 15.51
Schwarza-Nord 3.53 4.53 5.53 6.53 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.53
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 2 3.54 4.54 5.54 6.54 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 13.24 13.54 14.24 14.54 15.24 15.54
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 1 3.55 4.55 5.55 6.55 7.55 8.55 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55
Rudolstadt Gustav-Freytag-Str. 4.03 5.03 6.03 7.03 8.03 9.03 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03
Rudolstadt SAALEMAXX 4.04 5.04 6.04 7.04 8.04 9.04 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.34 16.04
Rudolstadt Hugo-Trinckler-Str. 4.05 5.05 6.05 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05
Rudolstadt Ankerwerk 4.06 5.06 6.06 7.06 8.06 9.06 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.06 15.36 16.06
Rudolstadt Rudolspark 4.07 5.07 6.07 7.07 8.07 9.07 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07
Rudolstadt Ärztehaus 4.08 5.08 6.08 7.08 8.08 9.08 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.38 16.08
Rudolstadt Bayreuther Platz 4.09 5.09 6.09 7.09 8.09 9.09 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39 15.09 15.39 16.09
Rudolstadt Landratsamt 4.10 5.10 6.10 7.10 8.10 9.10 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.10
Rudolstadt Bahnhof 4.12 5.12 6.12 7.12 8.12 9.12 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.42 16.12
Rudolstadt Gartenstraße 4.14 5.14 6.14 7.14 8.14 9.14 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14
Rudolstadt EVR 4.15 5.15 6.15 7.15 8.15 9.15 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.15
Rudolstadt KomBus e  4.16 e  5.16 e  6.16 e  7.16 e  8.16 9.16 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16

gültig während des Rudolstadtfestivals vom 05.07. bis 07.07.2024



Sonn- und Feiertag
Fahrtnr. 744 745 746 747 748 749 750 751 752 753 754 755 756 757 758 759 760 761 762
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Rudolstadt Raiffeisenstraße e  4.17 e  5.17 e  6.17 e  7.17 e  8.17 9.17 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.47 15.17 15.47 16.17
Rudolstadt Ost e  4.18 e  5.18 e  6.18 e  7.18 e  8.18 9.18 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18

e nur zum Aussteigen



S2 Saalfeld-Bad Blankenburg-Rudolstadt
Sonn- und Feiertag

Fahrtnr. 763 764 765 766 767 768 769 770 771 772 773 774 775
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.1 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 20.15 21.15 22.15 23.15
Saalfeld Auf dem Graben 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.18 21.18 22.18 23.18
Saalfeld Promenadenweg 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 21.20 22.20 23.20
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 15.52 16.22 16.52 17.22 17.52 18.22 18.52 19.22 19.52 20.22 21.22 22.22 23.22
Saalfeld Weststr. 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 21.23 22.23 23.23
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 15.54 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 21.24 22.24 23.24
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 21.25 22.25 23.25
Saalfeld Beulwitzer Str. 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57 20.27 21.27 22.27 23.27
Crösten Abzweig 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.29 21.29 22.29 23.29
Beulwitz Gewerbegebiet 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.31 22.31 23.31
Aue am Berg Abzweig 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.33 22.33 23.33
Unterwirbach 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.06 20.36 21.36 22.36 23.36
Unterwirbach Seehügel 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 20.37 21.37 22.37 23.37
Bad Blankenburg Siedlung/Kaufhalle 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.40 22.40 23.40
Bad Blankenburg Bahnhof 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.43 22.43 23.43
Bad Blankenburg Transportgummi 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.45 22.45 23.45
Schwarza Dreiklang/Milchhof 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.18 20.48 21.48 22.48 23.48
Schwarza Traube 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 20.50 21.50 22.50 23.50
Schwarza Fröbelstraße 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.51 20.21 20.51 21.51 22.51 23.51
Schwarza-Nord 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.53 22.53 23.53
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 2 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 20.54 21.54 22.54 23.54
Volkstedt-West Corrensring 1 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 20.55 21.55 22.55 23.55
Rudolstadt Gustav-Freytag-Str. 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.03 22.03 23.03 0.03
Rudolstadt SAALEMAXX 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.04 22.04 23.04 0.04
Rudolstadt Hugo-Trinckler-Str. 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.05 19.35 20.05 20.35 21.05 22.05 23.05 0.05
Rudolstadt Ankerwerk 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.06 20.36 21.06 22.06 23.06 0.06
Rudolstadt Rudolspark 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 20.37 21.07 22.07 23.07 0.07
Rudolstadt Ärztehaus 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.38 19.08 19.38 20.08 20.38 21.08 22.08 23.08 0.08
Rudolstadt Bayreuther Platz 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.39 19.09 19.39 20.09 20.39 21.09 22.09 23.09 0.09
Rudolstadt Landratsamt 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.10 22.10 23.10 0.10
Rudolstadt Bahnhof 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.12 19.42 e  20.12 20.42 e  21.12 22.12 23.12 0.12
Rudolstadt Gartenstraße 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44 19.14 19.44 e  20.14 20.44 e  21.14 22.14 23.14 0.14
Rudolstadt EVR 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 e  20.15 20.45 e  21.15 22.15 23.15 0.15
Rudolstadt KomBus 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46 e  20.16 20.46 e  21.16 e  22.16 e  23.16 e  0.16

gültig während des Rudolstadtfestivals vom 05.07. bis 07.07.2024



Sonn- und Feiertag
Fahrtnr. 763 764 765 766 767 768 769 770 771 772 773 774 775
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Rudolstadt Raiffeisenstraße 16.47 17.17 17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.47 e  20.17 20.47 e  21.17 e  22.17 e  23.17 e  0.17
Rudolstadt Ost 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 e  20.18 20.48 e  21.18 e  22.18 e  23.18 e  0.18

e nur zum Aussteigen


